
Jim Smith Academy 20 School 
Dist. 

7610 North Union 
Boulevard 

Colorado Springs, 
CO 80920-3899 

719-598-8863  (fax) 
719-598-1128 

jmsmith@d20.co.edu 

Besharah Najjar Adams County 4955 East 74th 
Ave. 

Commerce City, CO 
80022 

(303) 853-7126   
(303) 287-3648 

bnajjar@co.adams.co.us 

Ed  Grubb Adams County 14 
School Dist. 

4211 E. 68th Ave. Commerce City, CO 
80022 

303-853-7905  fax 
303-287-2408 

egrubb@acsd14.k12.co.us 

Stephan  Hoban Adams County School 
Dist. No. 50 

4476 West 68th 
Avenue 

Westminster, CO 
80030 

(303) 429-6775 shoban@adams50.k12.co.us 

Pat  Hamilton Adams Twelve Five 
Star Schools 

1500 E. 128th Ave Thornton, CO 
80241 

(720) 972-4288 fax 
303-972-4398 

Pat.Hamilton@adams12.org 

Don  Plant, Dir Physical 
Plant & Services 

Aims Community 
College 

P.O. Box 69 Greeley, CO  80632 (970) 330-8008 
x6523   Fax 970-
339-6594 

dplant@aims.edu  

Ron  Putt Arapahoe Community 
College 

5900 So. Santa Fe 
Drive - P.O. Box 
9002 

Littleton, CO 
80160-9002 

(303) 797-5758 ron.putt@arapahoe.edu 

Steve Gardner, SW Mgr. Arapahoe County - 
Administration Bldg. 

10730 E. 
Briarwood Ave., 
#100 

Centennial, CO  
80112 

(303) 720-874-6500   
fax (303) 794-3201 

sgardner@co.arapahoe.co.us 

Brian  Bertsch Arapahoe County 
Water & Wastewater 
Auth 

13031 E. Caley 
Av. 

Centennial, CO 
80111 

303-790-4830 bbertsch@arapahoewater.org 

Ilene  Brandon Arapahoe Cty School 
Dist. 1, Englewood 
Schools 

4101 South 
Bannock Street 

Englewood, CO 
80110-4600 

(303) 806-2089 Ilene_Brandon@ceo.cudenver.edu 

Ray  Allen Auraria Higher 
Education Center - 
Facilities Mngt. 

P.O. Box 173361 Denver, CO 80217-
3369 

303-556-8397  Fax 
No. 303-623-3328 

allenr@ahec.edu 

Rita Lesser Aurora Public Schools 1085 Peoria Street  Aurora, CO 80011-
6297 

303-367-3000 x 
28685 

rital@facil.aps.k12.co.us 

Mark Williams Boulder County Health 
Dept. 

3450 Broadway Boulder, CO  80304 (303) 441-1143   fax 
(303) 441-1468 

mdwhe@co.boulder.co.us 

Mike  Cuskelly Boulder Valley School 
Dist.  

P. O. Box 9011  Boulder, CO 80301 303-447-5045 fax 
447-5118 

mike.cuskelly@bvsd.k12.co.us 

Michael  Dungan c/o Muller Engineering 
– E. Cherry Creek 
Valley WSD 

777 S. Wadsworth 
Blvd., Ste. 100 

Lakewood, CO  
80226 

303-988-4939  fax 
303-988-4969 

mdungan@mullereng.com 

Edward  Ehmann Castle Pines 
Metropolitan Dist. 

5880 Country 
Club Drive 

Castle Rock, CO 
80108 

(303) 688-8330 eehmann@castlepinesmetro.com 

Judy  Dahl Castle Pines North 
Metropolitan Dist. 

7404 Yorkshire 
Drive 

Castle Rock, CO 
80108 

(303) 901-2253 judy@cpnmd.org 

Keith  Neale Centennial 25 
Metropolitan Dist. and 
Fairlake Metropolitan 
Dist. 

c/o Icenogle, 
Norton, et al., 821 
17th St, Ste 600  

Denver, CO 80202-
3040 

(303) 758-3500 kneale@koelbelco.com 

Randy  Hawbaker Cherry Creek 5 School 4700 South Englewood, CO (720) 554-4455 fax rhawbaker@mail.ccsd.k12.co.us 



Dist. Yosemite Street 80111-1394 720-554-4477 
Ernie  Wangelin Cheyenne Mountain 12 

School Dist. 
1118 West 
Cheyenne Road 

Colorado Springs, 
CO 80906-2497 

(719) 475-6105 fax 
719-475-6109 

wangelin@cmsd.k12.co.us 

Ken Rutt City and County of 
Broomfield 

2985 W. 124th 
Ave. 

Broomfield, CO  
80020 

(303) 464-5638 krutt@ci.broomfield.co.us 

Sandy McDonald City of Arvada 8101 Ralston Rd Arvada, CO 80001-
8101 

303-431-3042, 
x3299 

smcdonald@ci.arvada.co.us 

Donna Scott City of Boulder - Public 
Works 

4049 N. 75th St. Boulder, CO  80301 (303)413-7350  fax 
(303) 413-7373 

scottd@ci.boulder.co.us 

Terry Benton, PWD City of Brighton 22 S. 4th Ave. Brighton, CO  
80601 

(303) 655-2000   fax 
(303) 655-2159 

tbenton@ci.brighton.co.us 

Robert Saulmon, City 
Engineer 

City of Canon City P.O. Box 1460 Canon City, CO  
81215-1460 

(719) 276-5291 bwsaulmon@canoncity.org 

John  Pazour, City Mgr. City of Centennial 12503 E. Euclid 
Dr., #200 

Centennial, CO  
80111 

303-734-4567 info@centennialcolorado.com 

Kevin Louis, Public 
Works Dir. 

City of Cherry Hills 
Village 

2450 E. Quincy 
Ave. 

Cherry Hills 
Village, CO  80110 

(303) 783-2731   fax 
(303) 761-9386 

no 

Tiffany Ewing, Dev. Eng. City of Commerce City 8602 Rosemary 
St. 

Commerce City, CO  
80022 

303-289-8171 fax 
303-289-8165 

tewing@ci.commerce-city.co.us 

Kinsey Holton, Eng. 
Tech. 

City of Durango 949 E. Second 
Ave. 

Durango, CO  
81301 

(970) 385-2848   fax 
(970) 385-7786 

holtonkr@ci.durango.co.us  

Mike Ball, Pub Wks 
Dir. 

City of Edgewater 2401 Sheridan 
Blvd. 

Edgewater, CO  
80214 

(303) 238-7803  fax 
(303) 238-7192 

no 

Thomas Brennan City of Englewood, 
Utilities 

1000 Englewood 
Pkwy., Util. Dept. 

Englewood, CO  
80110-2304 

(303) 762-2654   fax 
(303) 762-2337 

tbrennan@ci.englewood.co.us 

Earl Smith, Public 
Works Dir. 

City of Evans 1100 37th St. Evans, CO  80620 (970) 339-5344 
x110,   fax (970) 
330-3472 

esmith@ci.evans.co.us 

Sharon  Henderson City of Federal Heights, 
Engineering 

2380 W. 90th 
Ave. 

Federal Heights, CO  
80260 

(303)428-3526, 
x275   fax (303)428-
9348 

shenderson@ci.federal-heights.co.us 

Kevin McBride City of Fort Collins - 
Utilities 

700 Wood St., 
P.O. Box 580 

Fort Collins, CO  
80522-0580 

(970) 224-6023  fax 
(970) 221-6239 

kmcbride@ci.fort-collins.co.us 

Gary King, PWD City of Fountain 116 S. Main, 
Muni. Complex 

Fountain, CO  
80817 

(719) 322-2036  fax 
719-322-2001 

gary@ci.fountain.co.us 

Robert Taylor, Public 
Works Dir. 

City of Glendale 4360 E. Virginia Glendale, CO  
80246-1511 

(303) 639-4501   fax 
(303) 639-4519 

btaylor@glendale.co.us 

Tracey Pond City of Golden 1445 Tenth St. Golden, CO  80401 (303) 384-8188 tpond@ci.golden.co.us 
Trent Prall, City Util. 

Eng. 
City of Grand Junction 250 North 5th St. Grand Junction, CO  

81501 
(970) 244-1590   fax 
(970) 256-4022 

trentonp@ci.grandjct.co.us 

Ron Hoagland, SW 
Manager 

City of Greeley 1000 10th St. Greeley, CO  80631 (970) 336-4031 fax 
970-352-3106 

hoaglanr@ci.greeley.co.us 

Jeff  Harpring  City of Greenwood 
Village 

10001 E. Costilla 
Ave. 

Greenwood Village, 
CO  80111 

(303) 708-6133   
Fax (303) 
706-1977? 

JHarpring@greenwoodvillage.com 



Andi Staley City of Lafayette 1290 S. Public Rd. Lafayette, CO  
80026 

(303)665-5588 
ext.3327  fax 
(970)665-2153 

andis@cityoflafayette.com 

Bob Deeds City of Littleton, 
Engineering 

2255 W. Berry 
Ave. 

Littleton, CO  
80165 

(303) 795-3865   fax 
(303)795-3707 

odeeds@littletongov.org 

David Hollingsworth City of Longmont, 
Public Works 

408 Third Ave. Longmont, CO  
80501 

(303) 651-8328 david.hollingsworth@ci.longmont.co.us 

Thomas Phare, PWD City of Louisville, 
Public Works 

749 Main St. Louisville, CO  
80027 

(303) 666-6565, 
x450  fax (303) 673-
9043 

pharet@ci.louisville.co.us 

Joe Chaplin, SW Mgr City of Loveland  - 
Service Center 

200 N. Wilson 
Ave. 

Loveland, CO  
80537 

(970) 962-3708  fax 
(970) 962-3400 

chaplj@ci.loveland.co.us 

 , Public Works 
Dir. 

City of Manitou 
Springs 

606 Manitou Ave. Manitou Springs, 
CO  80829 

(719)685-1573  fax 
(719)685-3067 

no 

Stephyn  Ryan, PWD  City of Montrose P.O. Box 790 Montrose, CO 
81402 

970-240-1498    

Bruce Shipley, PWD City of Northglenn, 
Water Quality 

P.O. Box 33061 Northglenn, CO  
80233 

(303) 450-8832 bshipley@northglenn.org  

Dennis Maroney, SW 
Coord. 

City of Pueblo, Bur. of 
Public Works 

211 E. D St. Pueblo, CO  81003 (719) 543-2860   fax 
(719) 542-6244 

dmaroney@ci.pueblo.co.us 

Randy Mourning City of Sheridan 4101 S. Federal 
Blvd. 

Sheridan, CO  
80110 

303-738-1098 cell 
303-901-3601 fax 
303-734-0775 

rmourning@ci.sheridan.co.us 

James Weber, PWD City of Steamboat 
Springs 

PO Box 775088 Steamboat Springs, 
CO  80477 

(970) 879-2060 
x243  fax (970) 879-
8851 

jweber@steamboat-springs.net 

Kelly Hargadin City of Thornton 9500 Civic Center 
Dr. 

Thornton, CO  
80229 

(303) 538-7663  
Fax: (303) 538-7298  

khargadi@ci.thornton.co.us  

Steve Baumann City of Westminster 4800 W. 92nd 
Ave. 

Westminster, CO  
80031 

(303) 430-2400 
x2122   fax (303) 
428-4564 

sbaumann@ci.westminster.co.us 

Greg Knudson, City 
Engineer 

City of Wheat Ridge 7500 W. 29th 
Ave. 

Wheat Ridge, CO  
80215 

(303) 235-2863   fax 
(303) 235-2857 

gregk@ci.wheatridge.co.us 

Victor  Corral Colo Community 
College System, Lowry 
Campus 

9101 East Lowry 
Blvd 

Denver, CO 80230 303-620-4000  

Bradford  Membel Colo Dept Human 
Services, Colo Mental 
Health Inst Pueblo) 

4130 S. Julian 
Way 

Denver, CO 80236 303-866-7290 bradford.membel@state.co.us 

John  Gillogley Colorado Department 
of Corrections 

1001 Beulah 
Avenue 

Pueblo, CO 81004   

Kevin Kahn Colorado Rockies 
Baseball Club LTD 

2001 Blake St Denver, CO 80205 (303) 292-0200 olseno@coloradorockies.com 

K.C.  Keen Colorado Springs 11 
School Dist. 

5240 Geiger Blvd Colorado Springs, 
CO 80915 

(719) 447-6009 keenkc@d11.org 

Bob  Toll Colorado State Parks - 4201 S. Parker Rd Aurora, CO 80014 303-699-3860 x725 bob.toll@state.co.us 



Cherry Creek State 
Park 

Earlie  Thomas Colorado State 
University 

Envir. Health 
Services, 141 Gen 
Srvc Bldg. 

Ft. Collins, CO 
80523-6021 

(970) 491-6745 earlie@lamar.colostate.edu 

Larry  Steele Community College of 
Aurora 

16000 East 
Centretech Pkwy. 

Aurora, CO  80011-
9036 

303-360-4754   fax 
303-340-7526 

larry.steele@ccaurora.edu 

Jerry McFarland Denver Health And 
Hospital Authority 

660 Bannock 
Street 

Denver, CO 80204 (303) 436-3155? Jerry.McFarland@dhha.org 

Joni M.  Rix Denver Public Schools 2800 W. 7th Ave Denver, CO 80204 (303) 575-4131 fax 
303-575-4126 

joni_rix@dpsk12.org 

Kristen Bear Denver West 
Metropolitan Dist. 

c/o White & 
Assoc., 8005 S 
Chester St, Ste 
125 

Englewood, CO 
80112-3524 

303-858-1800 kbear@gwhiteandassociates.com 

Jim  Dederick Douglas County - 
Public Works, 
Engineering 

100 Third St. Castle Rock, CO  
80104 

(303)663-6205     
fax (303)688-9343 

jdederick@douglas.co.us  

Patrick  Hickey Douglas County RE 1 
School Dist. 

620 Wilcox Street  Castle Rock, CO 
80104-1739 

303-814-5261 patrick_hickey@ceo.cudenver.edu 

Kenneth  Frantz E-470 Public Highway 
Authority 

22470 East 6th 
Pkwy, Ste 100 

Aurora, CO 80018 (303) 537-3724  fax 
303-537-3472 

kfrantz@e-470.com 

Paul Danley, Dev. & 
Review 

El Paso County - Dept. 
of Transportation 

3460 N. 
Marksheffel Rd. 

Colorado Springs, 
CO  80922 

(719) 520-6460 
x6837  Fax (719) 
520-6878 

paul_danley@co.el-paso.co.us 

Marian  Nall Falcon School Dist. 49 10850 Woodman 
Road 

Falcon, CO 80831 (719) 495-1105 mnall@d49.org 

Bill  Kieck Foothills Park & 
Recreation Dist. 

3624 S. Kipling 
Parkway 

Denver, CO 80235 303- 409-2311  Fax 
303- 987-8993 

billk@fhprd.org 

David Krajicek Front Range 
Community College, 
Westminster and 
Larimer 

3645 W. 112th 
Ave. 

Westminster, CO 
80031 

(303) 404-5362 david.krajicek@wc.frcc.cccoes.edu 

Raymond A.  Bullock Goldsmith Metropolitan 
Dist., Meridian 
Metropolitan Dist. 

8350 East 
Crescent Parkway, 
Suite 100, Denver 
Technological 
Center 

Englewood, CO 
80111 

303-773-1700  fax: 
303-804-3912 

ray.bullock@dtcmeridian.com 

John L.  Ballagh Grand Junction 
Drainage Dist. 

PO Box 969 Grand Junction, CO 
81502 

(970) 242 –4341 gjddmgr@gj.net 

Richard  Proctor, Mgr Grand Valley Water 
Users' Assoc 

1147 - 24 Road Grand Junction, CO 
81505 

970-242-5065   

Mike Upchurch Greeley 6 School Dist. 2204 5th Ave Greeley, CO 80631 970-348-6410  fax: 
970-348-6430 

mike@greeleyschools.org 

Richard  Shannon Greenwood 
Metropolitan District 

6399 S. Fiddler's 
Grn Cir., Ste 102, 

Greenwood Village, 
CO 80111-4974 

303-779-4525 richard.shannon@cliftoncpa.com 



and Greenwood South 
Metropolitan District 
and Stonegate 
Metropolitan District 

c/o R. S. Wells 

Juanita  Dominguez GVR Metropolitan 
Dist. 

18650 East 45th 
Ave 

Denver, CO 80249 (303) 307-8601 fax 
303-307-8602 

jdominguez@gvrmetrodistrict.com  

Mark  Wilsey Harrison 2 School Dist. 1060 Harrison 
Road  

Colorado Springs, 
CO 80906-3586 

719-579-2007  fax 
719-579-2120 

mwilsey@harrison.k12.co.us 

Sandra A. Hammack Heritage Hills 
Metropolitan Dist. 

304 Inverness 
Way S., Ste. 180 

Englewood, CO 
80112 

303-792-7357 sandy-cch@qwest.net 

Forrest Dykstra Highlands Ranch Metro 
Districts 

62 W. Plaza Dr. Highlands Ranch, 
CO   80126 

(303) 791-0430    
Fax: (303) 791-0437 

FDykstra@highlandsranch.org 

Patrick  Mulhern  Inverness Water & 
Sanitation Dist. 

c/o Mulhern 
MRE, Inc., 2 
Inverness Dr E, 
Ste 200 

Englewood, CO 
80112 

(303) 649-9857 pat@mulhernmre.com 

Michelle DeLaria, SW 
Quality Coord. 

Jefferson County – 
Hwy Dept. 

100 Jefferson 
County Parkway, 
Ste 3500 

Golden CO 80419-
3500  

303-271-8454  fax 
303-271-8490 

mdelaria@co.jefferson.co.us 

Bob  Smith Jefferson County Public 
Schools  

809 Quail, Bldg 4 Lakewood, CO 
80215 

 bsmith@jeffco.k12.co.us 

E. Scott Cornell, Env 
Site/Acc Spec 

Larimer County - 
Engineering Dept 

P.O. Box 1190 Fort Collins, CO     
80522-1190 

(970)498-5723 corneles@co.larimer.co.us  

Wayne  Monson Lincoln Park Metro 
Dist., c/o R. S. Wells 
L.L.C. 

6399 S. Fiddler's 
Green Cir., Ste 
102 

Greenwood Village, 
CO 80111-4974 

(303) 779-4525 wayne.monson@cliftoncpa.com 

Randy Murphy Littleton 6 School Dist. 5776 South 
Crocker Street 

Littleton, CO 80120 303-347-3424 rmurphy@lps.k12.co.us 

Phil  Russell Mapleton Public 
Schools, ACSD #1 

591 East 80th 
Avenue 

Denver, CO 80229-
5806 

(303) 853-1022 russellp@acsd1.k12.co.us 

Mike Meininger Mesa County Public 
Works - Engineering 
Dir. 

750 Main St. Grand Junction, CO  
81501 

(970)256-1584   fax 
(970) 244-1639 

mmeining@co.mesa.co.us 

Cal Clark Mesa County School 
Dist. 51 

2115 Grand Ave. Grand Junction, CO  
81501 

970-254-5215  fax 
970-242-8674 

calclark@mesa.k12.co.us 

Mark  Farha Metropolitan Football 
Stadium Dist 

2195 Blake St, 
Suite 300 

Denver, CO 80205   

Mike  Miles North Jeffco Park & 
Recreation Dist. 

13150 West 72nd 
Ave 

Arvada, CO 80005-
3116 

(303) 431-7382 info@northjeffco.org 

James D.  Rooks Orchard Mesa Irrigation 
Dist. 

P. O. Box 356, 
668 38 Road 

Palisade, CO 
81526-0356 

(970) 464-7885 fax 
970-464-5928 

omid@wic.net 

Fred McPherson Pikes Peak Community 
College 

5675 So. 
Academy Blvd. 

Colo Springs, CO 
80906 

(719) 540-7628  
Fax:  (719) 540-
7032 

no 

Pete  Hall Poudre School Dist. 2407 Laporte 
Avenue  

Fort Collins, CO 
80521-2297 

(970) 490-3425 fax 
(970) 490-3479 

phall@psd.k12.co.us 



Patrick  Neelan  Pueblo City 60 School 
Dist. 

1902 Montezuma 
Rd. 

Pueblo, CO 81003 719-549-7207  fax 
719-549-7215 

pjneelan@pueblo60.k12.co.us 

Tamara Muhic Pueblo Community 
College 

900 West Orman 
Ave. 

Pueblo, CO 81004 (719) 549-3291 tamara.muhic@pcc.cccoes.edu 

Pat Coffee, Gen. Serv. 
Eng. 

Pueblo County - Public 
Works 

33601 United 
Ave. 

Pueblo, CO  81001 (719) 583-6040   fax 
(719) 948-9641 

patcoffe@co.pueblo.co.us 

H. Gail Lucas Pueblo West 
Metropolitan Dist. 

PO Box 7005 Pueblo West, CO 
81007 

(719) 547-9801 glucas1@attglobal.net 

Ron  Bana Red Rocks Community 
College 

13300 West 6th 
Ave. 

Lakewood, CO 
80228-1255 

(303) 914-6220 ron.bana@rrcc.edu 

Carol Duecker Regional 
Transportation Dist. 

1401 17th St., Ste. 
560 

Denver, CO 80202 (303) 299-6970   
303-299-6994 

carol.duecker@rtd-denver.com 

Pat  Bunyard  Southwest Plaza 
Metropolitan Dist. 

c/o Grimshaw & 
Harring, 1700 
Lincoln St, Ste 
3800 

Denver, CO 80203-
4538 

303-973-5300  fax 
303-972-9516 

no 

Rex  Hartman St. Vrain Valley School 
Dist. 

395 South Pratt 
Parkway 

Longmont, CO 
80501 

(303) 682-7269 fax 
303-682-7345 

Hartman_rex@stvrain.k12.co.us 

Jay  Earl Thompson School Dist. 255 S. Cleveland Loveland, CO 
80537 

(970) 613-5381  fax 
970-613-5384 

earlj@thompson.k12.co.us 

William George, PWD Town of Berthoud Box 1229 Berthoud, CO  
80513 

(970) 532-2643   fax 
(970) 532-0640 

wgeorge@ci.berthoud.co.us 

Jennie  Ducker Town of Castle Rock 4175 N. Castleton 
Crt. 

Castle Rock, CO  
80104 

720-733-2480?  Fax 
303-663-5905? 

jducker@ci.castlerock.co.us 

Ann  Jennings, Town 
Admin 

Town of Columbine 
Valley 

5931 S. 
Middlefield Rd. 
101 

Littleton, CO  
80123 

(303) 795-1434  fax 
(303) 795-7325 

no 

Wendi Palmer Town of Erie - Public 
Works 

645 Holbrook, 
P.O. Box 750 

Erie, CO 80516 (303) 926-2875   fax 
(303) 926-2706 

wpalmer@ci.erie.co.us 

Barry Shaeffer, Public 
Works Dir. 

Town of La Salle 128 N. 2nd St. La Salle, CO  80645 (970) 284-5625   fax 
(970) 284-6983 

no 

Tom Wall, PWD Town of Monument PO Box 325 Monument, CO 
80132 

719-481-2436  fax 
719-481-0219 

no email 

Alan Koch, PWD Town of Palisade PO Box 128 Palisade, CO  81526 (970) 464-5602   fax 
(970) 464-5609 

publicworks@townofpalisade.org 

Tom  Williams Town of Parker 9200 
Motsenbocker St. 

Parker, CO  80134 (303) 840-9546   fax 
(303) 840-8241 

TWilliams@ci.parker.co.us 

Joel  Meggers Town of Superior and 
Superior Metropolitan 
Dist. No. 1 

124 E. Coal Creek 
Dr. 

Superior, CO 80027 (720) 304-6797  
303-499-3675 x11  
fax 303-499-3677 

joelm@townofsuperior.com 

John  Cotten TST of Denver 
Inc./City of Lone Tree 

9222 Teddy Lane Lone Tree, CO 
80124 

303-792-0557  fax 
303-792-9489 

jcotten@tstdenver.com 

Scott  Roen Univ. Of Colorado - 
Health Sciences 

4200 E. Ninth 
Ave.  

Denver, CO 80262 303-724-1103 scott.roen@uchsc.edu 

Mario  Carrillo University of Colo at 
Colorado Springs 

1420 Austin 
Bluffs Parkway 

Colo Springs, CO 
80933 

(719) 262-3313 mcarrillo@uccs.edu 



Mike  Morrison University of Colorado 
at Boulder 

Envir. Health & 
Safety, 413 UCB 

Boulder, CO 80309-
0413 

(303) 492-4002   fax 
303-492-2854 

mmorriso@spot.colorado.edu 

Christina Aguilera University of Northern 
Colorado 

501 20th St., 
Campus Box 95 

Greeley, CO 80639 (970) 351-1963 fax 
970-351-4718 

christina.aguilera@unco.edu 

Mike  Tearpak University of Southern 
Colorado 

2200 Bonforte 
Blvd. 

Pueblo, CO  81001 (719) 549-2513 fax 
719-549-2984 

tearpak@uscolo.edu 

Frank Hempen, Public 
Works Dir. 

Weld County - Public 
Works 

P.O. Box 758 Greeley, CO  
80632-0758 

(970) 356-4000 
x3750   fax (970) 
304-6497 

fhempen@co.weld.co.us 

Dennis  Neal Widefield  School Dist. 
#3 

1820 Main Street  Colorado Springs, 
CO 80911-1152 

(719) 391-3531 neald@wsd3.k12.co.us 

 


